

REEL: 011473 FRAME: 0133

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the	attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Mark Hans Emanuel	SO·OI SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Additional name(s) attached?	Yes IN No 1450 Brooks Read € C, E V E Memphis, TN 38176
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>	JAN 3 0 2001
Security Agreement	
□ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: 3/6/00	Additional nanthes/addresses attached? LI Yes I No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	**
-	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/486,977	
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspon document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	dence concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
PETER J. DEVLIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	I Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of any attached copy is a true copy of t Peter J. Devlin Reg. No. 31,753 Name of Person Signing	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and he original document.
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:
J0180999.doc	
I hereby certify	E OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, C. 20231 Laura Murphy Agnature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificat
Date of Deposit	<b>Sugnature R</b> Typed name of Person Signing Certification

FC

### EXHIBIT B

#### **ASSIGNMENT of PATENT APPLICATIONS**

For valuable consideration, I, Mark Hans Emanuel, of \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Memphis, Tennessee, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the following applications for patents:

Netherlands application No. 1006944, filed September 4, 1997; and

PCT/NL98/100504, filed September 4, 1998,

both entitled Surgical Endoscopic Cutting Device and Method for Its Use (hereinafter the "Patent Applications").

This assignment includes the Patent Applications, together with all continuing prosecution, continuations, continuations in part and divisional applications, all resulting patents, reissues, reexaminations, substitutes, extensions thereof and all corresponding national phase patent applications and all resulting patents, utility models, and design registrations, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said Patent Application under all applicable conventions, treaties and the like. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, declarations and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand an	nd seal at Haarlen
this <u>6</u> day of <u>march</u> ,	2000.
	then
Mark Hans E	manuel
STATE OF The Metherlanch:	· · ·
COUNTY OF:	:SS

Emanuel 8CL Rev. 02/17/00

E CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTÓRIA DE L

13

### PATENT REEL: 011473 FRAME: 0134

Before me this <u>6</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, personally appeared Mark Hans Emanuel, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged the he executed the same as he free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.



A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE

and the state of the second second

Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	31-12 -2012
[Notary's Seal Here]	-
—	

Emanuel 8CL Rev. 02/17/00

### PATENT REEL: 011473 FRAME: 0135

# STATE OF TENNESSEE

## **COUNTY OF SHELBY**

I, Judy Hays, a notary public in and for said state and county, do state that the attached document, Assignment of Patent Applications, is a true and correct copy of the original document.

2 noven <u>er 2000</u> Date **Notary Public** My Commission Expires 31 January 2004 41

**RECORDED: 01/30/2001**